

Coromandel International Limited 'Coromandel House', 1-2-10, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana, India. Tel: 91-40-6699 7300 / 6699 7500 Fax: 91-40-2784 4117 E-mail: mail@coromandel.murugappa.com CIN: L24120TG1961PLC000892 Website: www.coromandel.biz

Ref. No: 2024-25/118

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 **Symbol: COROMANDEL** December 11, 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 <u>Scrip Code: 506395</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub : <u>Investor & Analyst Meet - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing</u> <u>Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), please find below details of Investor & Analyst Meet scheduled on December 16, 2024, in Mumbai.

Organized & hosted by	DAM Capital
Day & Date	December 16, 2024
Time	9.30 AM onwards
Nature of the Meeting	Combination of one-to-one and Group interactions with below Analysts / Investors:
	Anand Rathi, Antique Stock Broking, Axis Capital, DAM Capital, Edelweiss Financial Services, Elara Capital, IIFL Securities, J.P. Morgan India, Morgan Stanley India, Motilal Oswal Financial Services, Nirmal Bang Securities, PhillipCapital, Spark Capital Advisors, UBS.
	Axis Asset Management, Bajaj Finserv Asset Management, Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC, Capital Group, DSP Investment Managers, ENAM Asset Management, Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India), Goldman Sachs Asset Management, HDFC Asset Management, ICICI Prudential Asset Management, Kotak Mahindra Asset Management, Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India), Motilal Oswal Asset Management, Nippon Life India Asset





	Management, Sundaram Asset Management, UTI Asset Management, WhiteOak Capital Asset Management.
	This list is subject to changes basis confirmations and additional requests before the meeting date.
Mode	In person

We kindly request you to take the above submission on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **Coromandel International Limited**

B Shanmugasundaram Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

